
                                          Kaligandaki Rural Municipality 

          Office of Rural Municipal Executive 
Purtighat, Gulmi 

 

Invitation for Online Bids 

 

Date of publication: 2 May 2025(2081-01-19) 
 

1. Kaligandaki Rural Municipality invites electronic bids from eligible bidders for the below 

mentioned work under National Competitive Bidding Procedures. The details of the project is as 

follows: 

 

 

2 .Bidders can get further information from office of Kaligandaki Rural Municipality, Purtighat, 

Gulmi, Fascaline No. 9857067925/9857089605, website https://kaligandakimungulmi.gov.np/ or 

visit PPMO's website: www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp . 

3. Any amendment in the tender notice will be posted in the PPMO's website. The office of Rural 

Municipal Executive, Kaligandaki Rural Municipality reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly 

or partly any or all the bids without assigning reason, whatsoever. 

           

 Chief Administrative Officer 

 

 

S.N. 

 

Contract 

No. 

 

Contract Name 

 

Bid Security 

Amount(Nrs) 

Bid 

Document 

Price (Nrs) 

Required 

Turnover 

(Nrs) 

Required Bid 

Capacity 

(Nrs) 

1 KRM-

NCB-W-

2081-2082-

19 

Construction of 

Harmichaur Health 

Post  Building 

(Kaligandaki RMC-

01, 

Harmichaur, Gulmi)  

 

 

1,082,000.00 

 

 

5,000.00 

    

            

41,638,000.00  

 

    

                           

33,310,500.00  

 

2 KRM-

NCB-W-

2081-2082-

20 

Construction of  

Arbeni Health Post  

Building (Kaligandaki 

RMC-02, Arbeni, 

Gulmi) 

 

 

782,000.00  

 

 

5,000.00 

                  

 

30,103,000.00  

 

                               

 

24,082,000.00  

 

3 KRM-

NCB-

GOODS-

2081-2082-

21 

Supply, Delivery, 

Installation, Testing & 

Commissioning of 

Cold Room at 

Purtighat 

(Kaligandaki Rural 

Municipality-04, 

Purtighat) 

 

 

 

58,000.00 

 

 

 

3,000.00 

 

 

 

NA 

 

 

 

NA 

Last Date and Time 

of Bid Submission 

 Technical Bid Opening Date 

and Time & Place 

Bid Validity 

Period 

Bid Security 

Validity 

Remarks 

01-06-2025  

12:00 PM 

01-06-2025  

13:00 PM 

Kaligandaki Rural Municipality 

office 

90 days after 

bid 

submission 

due date 

Minimum 30 days 

beyond bid validity 

period 

 

http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp

