

## Kaligandaki Rural Municipality Office of Rural Municipal Executive

Purtighat, Gulmi

## Invitation for Online Bids

Date of publication: 2 May 2025(2081-01-19)

1. Kaligandaki Rural Municipality invites electronic bids from eligible bidders for the **below mentioned work** under National Competitive Bidding Procedures. The details of the project is as follows:

S.N.	Contract No.	Contract Name	Bid Security Amount(Nrs)	Bid Document Price (Nrs)	Required Turnover (Nrs)	Required Bid Capacity (Nrs)
1	KRM- NCB-W- 2081-2082- 19	Construction of Harmichaur Health Post Building (Kaligandaki RMC- 01, Harmichaur, Gulmi)	1,082,000.00	5,000.00	41,638,000.00	33,310,500.00
2	KRM- NCB-W- 2081-2082- 20	Construction of Arbeni Health Post Building (Kaligandaki RMC-02, Arbeni, Gulmi)	782,000.00	5,000.00	30,103,000.00	24,082,000.00
3	KRM- NCB- GOODS- 2081-2082- 21	Supply, Delivery, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of Cold Room at Purtighat (Kaligandaki Rural Municipality-04, Purtighat)	58,000.00	3,000.00	NA	NA

Last Date and Time of Bid Submission	Technical Bid Opening Date and Time & Place	Bid Validity Period	Bid Security Validity	Remarks
01-06-2025	01-06-2025	90 days after	Minimum 30 days	
12:00 PM	13:00 PM	bid	beyond bid validity	
	Kaligandaki Rural Municipality	submission	period	
	office	due date		

- 2 .Bidders can get further information from office of Kaligandaki Rural Municipality, Purtighat, Gulmi, Fascaline No. 9857067925/9857089605, website <a href="https://kaligandakimungulmi.gov.np/">https://kaligandakimungulmi.gov.np/</a> or visit PPMO's website: <a href="https://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp">www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp</a>.
  - 3. Any amendment in the tender notice will be posted in the PPMO's website. The office of Rural Municipal Executive, Kaligandaki Rural Municipality reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the bids without assigning reason, whatsoever.

**Chief Administrative Officer**